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Opera Roles [* Partial Roles] 
Rusalka 
Violetta Valery* 
Lucia* 
Musetta 
Soprano 1* 
Helene 
Lady with the Cake Box 
Vitellia 
Donna Anna* 
Cio-Cio-San* 
Juliette* 
Fiordiligi 

Rusalka 
La Traviata 
Lucia di Lammermoor 
La Bohème 
The Knock 
Hin und Zurück 
Postcard from Morocco 
La Clemenza di Tito 
Don Giovanni 
Madama Butterfly 
Roméo et Juliette 
Così fan tutte 

Utah Vocal Arts Academy 
Utah Vocal Arts Academy 
Opera Steamboat 
Opera Steamboat 
Peabody Opera Workshop 
Peabody Opera Theatre 
Peabody Opera Theatre 
Opera Steamboat 
Opera Steamboat 
Opera Steamboat 
Peabody Opera Workshop 
Peabody Opera Theatre 

2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2021 
2020 

Tatyana 
Presendia* 
Donna Elvira* 
First Lady* 

Eugene Onegin 
Dark Sisters 
Don Giovanni 
Die Zauberflöte 

Russian Opera Workshop 
Boston Conservatory Opera 
Boston Conservatory Opera 
Boston Conservatory Opera 

2020 
2020 
2019 
2019 

Theater Roles [* Partial Roles ] 
Harper Pitt* Angels in America – Tony Kushner Boston Conservatory at Berklee 2020 
Sonya* Uncle Vanya – Anton Chekhov Boston Conservatory at Berklee  2020 

Concert Performances 
Classical Concert of Italian Arias Consulate General of Italy in Boston   2020 
Staged Art Songs of Tom Cipullo Boston Conservatory Opera 2019 
Mozart Operatic Selection Concert 
An Evening of Italian art songs and arias 
Soprano Soloist [Pergolesi Stabat Mater] 

Salzburg Festival, Austria 
Consulate General of Italy in Boston 
Boston Conservatory Orchestra 

2018 
2017 
2017 

Honors & Awards 
George R. Woodhead Endowed Prize 
Finalist 
Semi-finalist 
Artistic Excellence Award  

Peabody Institute of the Johns Hopkins University 
American Virtuoso International Music Competition 
Camerata Bardi International Vocal Competition 
Peabody Institute of the Johns Hopkins University 

2022 
2021  
2021 
 2020 

Named Scholarship Scholar 
Honorable Mention Winner 

Boston Conservatory at Berklee 
University of Miami Frost School of Music at Salzburg 

2018 
2018 

Education 
P.D. in Voice Performance 
M.M. in Voice Performance  

Boston University College of Fine Arts 
Peabody Institute of the Johns Hopkins University 

2024   
2022 

B.M. in Voice Performance Boston Conservatory at Berklee 2020 
 

Teachers 
Penelope Bitzas 
Elizabeth Futral 

Kerry Deal 

 
Coaches 

Jean Anderson Collier 
William Hobbs 
Eileen Cornett 
JoAnn Kulesza 

Michael Strauss 
Ghenady Meirson 

 
Conductors 
Steven White 

Nicholas Hersh 
Emily Senturia 
Laurie Rogers 

Jennifer McGuire 
George Case 

 
Directors 
David Toro 

Alison Moritz 
Garnett Bruce 
Samuel Mungo 
Johnathon Pape 
Nathan Troup 

 
Master Classes 

Denyce Graves 
Emily Pulley 

Sylvia Greenberg 
Therese Lindquist 

Tom Cipullo 
Ann Baltz 

Skills: Language: German (2 years), Italian (2 years), French (1 year) Movement: Acting (2 years), Movement (2 years)  


