## Jiayu Li, Soprano

89 Brighton Avenue, Allston, MA 02134 617-386-3927 | jiayu.li960@gmail.com



Opera Roles [* Partial	Roles]				
Rusalka			Utah Vocal Arts Academy		2022
Violetta Valery*	La Traviata		Utah Vocal Arts Academy		2022
, Lucia*	Lucia di Lammermoor		Opera Steamboat		2022
Musetta	La Bohème		Opera Steamboat		2022
Soprano 1*	The Knock		Peabody Opera Workshop		2022
Helene	Hin und Zurück	Hin und Zurück		Peabody Opera Theatre	
Lady with the Cake Box	Postcard from Morocco		Peabody Opera Theatre		2021
Vitellia	La Clemenza di T	ïto	Opera Steamboat		2021
Donna Anna*	Don Giovanni		Opera Steamboat		2021
Cio-Cio-San*	Madama Butterf	ly	Opera Steamboat		2021
Juliette*	Roméo et Juliette	2	Peabody Opera Workshop		2021
Fiordiligi	Così fan tutte		Peabody Opera Theatre		2020
Tatyana	Eugene Onegin		Russian Opera Workshop		2020
Presendia*	Dark Sisters		Boston Conservatory Opera		2020
Donna Elvira*	Don Giovanni		Boston Conservatory Opera		2019
First Lady*	Die Zauberflöte		Boston Conservatory Opera		2019
Theater Roles [* Parti	al Roles ]				
Harper Pitt* Angels in America – Tony Kushner			Boston Conservatory at Berklee		2020
Sonya*	Uncle Vanya – Anton Chekhov		Boston Conservatory at Berklee		2020
-	-		···· ,·· ,·· ,		
Concert Performance					
Classical Concert of Italian Arias			Consulate General of Italy in Boston		2020
Staged Art Songs of Ton			Boston Conservatory Opera		2019
Mozart Operatic Selecti			Salzburg Festival, Austria		2018
An Evening of Italian art	-		Consulate General of Italy in Boston		2017
Soprano Soloist [Pergol	esi Stabat Mater]		Boston Conservatory Orchestra		2017
Honors & Awards					
George R. Woodhead Endowed Prize Peabody Institute of the Johns Hopkins University				Iniversity	2022
Finalist			American Virtuoso International Music Competition		
Semi-finalist			Camerata Bardi International Vocal Competition		
			Peabody Institute of the Johns Hopkins University		
Named Scholarship Sch			Boston Conservatory at Berklee		
Honorable Mention Winner			University of Miami Frost School of Music at Salzburg		2018 2018
Ed and an		,		C	
Education		<b>D</b>			2024
			versity College of Fine Arts		2024
-		-	stitute of the Johns Hopkins University		2022
B.M. in Voice Performa	nce	Boston Conse	ervatory at Berklee		2020
Teachers	Coaches	Conductors	Directors	Master C	120000
Penelope Bitzas	Jean Anderson Collier	Steven White	Directors David Toro		
	William Hobbs			Denyce G	
Elizabeth Futral		Nicholas Hersh	Alison Moritz Garnett Bruce	Emily Pu Sylvia Groe	-
Kerry Deal	Eileen Cornett	Emily Senturia		Sylvia Gree	
	JoAnn Kulesza	Laurie Rogers	Samuel Mungo	Therese Lir	-
	Michael Strauss	Jennifer McGuire	e Johnathon Pape	Tom Cip	

Skills: Language: German (2 years), Italian (2 years), French (1 year) Movement: Acting (2 years), Movement (2 years)

George Case

Nathan Troup

Ann Baltz

**Ghenady Meirson**